
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3502
ANSWERED ON:03.09.2012
WOMEN ENTREPRENEURS
Balram Shri P.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the seminar of Women Entrepreneurs 2010 was held in the country to promote Indian heritage weavers and women entrepreneurs; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) No such seminar on Women Entrepreneurs 2010 was held by the Ministry of Textiles in the country.

(b) Does not arise.
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